Eastern Oregon Rail Passenger Forum

Soliciting public input on need for intercity rail transportation in Eastern Oregon and Southern Idaho.

‘l‘ i v
. B 'a‘.s’ds P,’.'%F'-
- v Rl
= ’:W‘



Rail and Bus service between Boise and Portland, 1960:

Westward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: UP UP Up GL GL GL GL GL | PTW | PTW | PTW
11 i 105 517 | 1805 | 1807 | 515 | 1803 13 1 5

Boise (MT) Dp 0555 | 1555 | 2320 | 0240 | 0615 | 1430 | 1650 | 2305 | 1130 | 1900 | 2325

Nampa Dp 0650 | 1635 | 2343 0735 | 1515 2340 | 1210 | 1940 | 2355

Caldwell Dp 0710 | 1655 | 2355 0755 | 1540 | 1830 | 2355 | 1230 | 2005 | 0010

Ontario Dp 0810 | 1744 | 0030 0855 | 1635 0045 | 1340 | 2115 | 0105

Huntington (MT) 0930 | 1850 | 0120 1015 | 1800

Huntington (PT) 0850 | 1800 | 0021 0915 | 1700

Baker Dp 1035 | 1922 | 0135 | 0440 | 1025 | 1805 | 1925 | 0130 | Via | Via Via

La Grande Dp 1225 | 2100 | 0240 1130 | 1930 0230 | Bend | Bend | Bend

Pendleton Dp 1520 | 2325 | 0445 | 0730 | 1340 | 2105 | 2150 | 0410

Hinkle Dp 1655 | 0045 | 0531

Hermiston Dp 1423 | 2148 0453

The Dalles Dp 1900 | 0310 | 0705 | 1035 | 1656 | 0015 | 0030 | 0731

Hood River Dp 1935 | 0347 | 0733 1730 | 0045 0809

Portland (PT) Ar 2120 | 0530 | 0900 | 1220 | 1855 | 0210 | 0215 | 0925 | 2305 | 0610 | 1005

Running time 16:25 | 14:35 | 10:40 | 10:40 | 13:40 | 12:40 | 10:25 | 11:20 | 12:35 | 12:10 | 11:40

Eastward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: UpP UP UP GL GL GL GL GL PTW | PTW | PTW
= 12 106 18 1802 516 1804 | 518 1808 2 6 4
Portland (PT) Dp 0710 | 1415 | 2145 | 0015 | 0730 | 0730 | 1800 | 1800 | 1030 | 1815 | 2300
Hood River Dp 0853 | 1529 | 2309 | 0144 0904 1934
The Dalles Dp 0930 | 1600 | 2355 | 0219 | 0925 | 0945 | 1955 | 2019
Hermiston Dp 0440 1213 2240
Hinkle Dp <1 1140 | 1741 | 0200 Via | Via Via
Pendleton Dp 1225 | 1816 | 0320 [ 0600 | 1230 | 1350 | 2245 | 2340 | Bend | Bend | Bend
La Grande Dp 1440 | 2030 | 0605 | 0725 1515 0100
Baker Dp 1550 | 2130 | 0725 | 0830 | 1450 | 1625 | 0100 | 0200
Huntington (PT) 1720 | 2250 | 0850 | 0930 1720 0300
Huntington (MT) 1830 | 2351 | 1000 | 1030 1820 0400
Ontario Dp 1929 | 0030 | 1055 | 1210 1955 0515 | 2140 | 0445 | 1000
Caldwell Dp 2010 | 0058 | 1140 | 1310 2100 0605 | 2240 | 0545 | 1100
Nampa Dp 2035 | 0110 | 1205 | 1330 2120 0620 | 2255 | 0558 | 1120
Boise (MT) Ar 2105 | 0135 | 1230 | 1410 | 1910 | 2205 | 0520 | 0730 | 2335 | 0635 | 1200
Running time 12:55 | 10:20 | 13:45 | 12:55 | 10:40 | 13:35 | 10:20 | 12:30 | 12:05 | 11:20 | 12:00

Ar: Arrive; Dp: Depart; MT: Mountain Time; PT: Pacific Time;
UP: Union Pacific Railroad; GL: Greyhound Bus Lines; PTW: Pacific Trailways

UP 11 and 12: Unnamed mail and express train to/from Salt Lake City/Pocatello
UP 17 and 18: Portland Rose to/from Kansas City, MO
UP 105 and 106: City of Portland to/from Chicago

Notes: In 1960, running times between passenger trains and buses are generally competitive, depending
on the number of intermediate stops. Trains are faster than buses west of Pendleton, but tend to be slower
than the buses east of Pendleton in areas with numerous curves and grades.



Rail and Bus service between Boise and Portland, 1971 (prior to Amtrak):

Westward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: UP UP GL GL GL | PTW | PTW | PTW
17 105 | 1133 | 1131 | 1135 13 1 5

Boise (MT) Dp 1555 | 2320 | 0250 | 1000 | 1910 | 1130 | 1900 | 2325

Nampa Dp 1635 | 2343 1035 | 1940 | 1210 | 1940 | 2355

Caldwell Dp 1655 | 2355 | 0330 | 1055 | 2000 | 1230 | 2005 | 0010

Ontario Dp 1744 | 0030 | 0410 | 1130 | 2045 | 1340 | 2115 | 0105

Huntington (MT) 1850 | 0120 1320 | 2155

Huntington (PT) 1800 | 0021 1220 | 2055

Baker Dp 1922 | 0135 | 0455 | 1330 | 2205 | Via Via Via

La Grande Dp 2100 | 0240 | 0555 | 1430 | 2305 | Bend | Bend | Bend

Pendleton Dp 2325 | 0445 | 0750 | 1630 | 0040

Hinkle Dp 0045 | 0531

Hermiston Dp 0829 | 1709

The Dalles Dp 0310 | 0705 | 1050 | 1925 | 0310

Hood River Dp 0347 | 0733 | 1120

Portland (PT) Ar 0530 [ 0900 | 1235 | 2100 | 0440 | 2305 | 0610 | 1005

Running time 14:35 | 10:40 | 10:45 | 12:00 | 10:30 | 12:35 | 12:10 | 11:40

Eastward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: UP UP GL GL GL | PTW | PTW | PTW
18 106 | 1132 | 1134 | 1136 2 6 4

Portland (PT) Dp 0700 | 1445 | 0910 | 1745 | 2240 | 1205 | 1830 | 2250

Hood River Dp 0821 | 1559 | 0900

The Dalles Dp -1 0905 | 1630 | 0935 | 1930 | 0015

Hermiston Dp 1320 | 2140

Hinkle Dp 1045 | 1756 Via Via Via

Pendleton Dp 1125 | 1831 | 1440 | 2250 | 0305 | Bend | Bend | Bend

La Grande Dp 1335 | 2045 | 1550 | 0001 | 0415

Baker Dp 1445 | 2145 | 1650 | 0115 | 0525

Huntington (PT) 1600 | 2259 | 1745 0620

Huntington (MT) 1705 | 0001 | 1845 0720

Ontario Dp 1748 2020 | 0345 | 0910 | 2240 | 0425 | 1000

Caldwell Dp 1822 2100 | 0425 | 0955 | 2340 | 0530 | 1100

Nampa Dp 1840 | 0130 | 2120 1015 | 2355 | 0548 | 1120

Boise (MT) Ar 1900 | 0155 | 2155 | 0505 | 1050 | 0025 | 0625 | 1201

Running time 11:00 | 10:10 | 11:45 | 10:20 | 11:10 | 11:20 | 10:55 | 12:11

Ar: Arrive; Dp: Depart; MT: Mountain Time; PT: Pacific Time;
UP: Union Pacific Railroad; GL: Greyhound Bus Lines; PTW: Pacific Trailways

UP 17 and 18: Portland Rose to/from Denver
UP 105 and 106: City of Portland to/from Chicago

Notes: In 1971, running times between passenger trains and buses are generally competitive, depending
on the number of intermediate stops. Trains are faster than buses west of Pendleton, but tend to be slower
than the buses east of Pendleton in areas with numerous curves and grades.



Rail and Bus service between Boise and Portland, 1977 (first run of the Pioneer)

Westward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: Amtrak | GL GL GL GL | PTW | PTW | PTW
25 1291 | 1293 | 2205 | 1131 13 5 1

Boise (MT) Dp 0640 | 0340 | 0700 | 1435 | 2115 | 0040 | 0935 | 1800

Nampa Dp 0720 0735 | 1510 | 2150 | 0115 | 1010 | 1835

Caldwell Dp 0420 | 0755 | 1530 | 2210 | 0135 | 1035 | 1900

Ontario Dp 0805 | 0455 | 0835 | 1610 | 2255 | 0230 | 1135 | 2000

Huntington (MT) 1735 | 0005

Huntington (PT) 1635 | 2305

Baker Dp 0915 | 0530 | 0925 | 1735 | 0015 | Via Via Via

La Grande Dp 1030 | 0630 | 1025 | 1840 | 0115 | Bend | Bend | Bend

Pendleton Dp 1235 | 0830 | 1215 | 2020 | 0300

Hinkle Dp

Hermiston Dp 0915 2105

The Dalles Dp 1455 1135 | 1445 | 2310 | 0522

Hood River Dp 1525 1205

Portland (PT) Ar 1710 1325 | 1625 | 0050 | 0705 | 1140 | 2130 | 0450

Running time 11:30 | 10:45 | 10:25 | 11:15 | 10:50 | 12:00 | 12:55 | 11:50

Eastward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: - Amtrak | GL GL GL GL | PTW | PTW | PTW
26 510 | 1292 | 1134 | 2206 2 6 4

L Portland (PT) Dp 1130 | 0830 | 1030 | 1745 | 2150 | 1201 | 1830 | 2245
Hood River Dp 1255 1915
The Dalles Dp 1325 1015 | 1220 | 2000 | 2335
Hermiston Dp - 1520 | 2215
Hinkle Dp Via Via Via
Pendleton Dp 1545 1400 | 1645 | 2330 | 0255 | Bend | Bend | Bend
La Grande Dp 1805 1510 | 1755 | 0040 | 0405
Baker Dp 1905 1615 | 1900 | 0155 | 0515
Huntington (PT) 1955 0610
Huntington (MT) 2055 0710
Ontario Dp 2210 | 1930 | 2235 | 0425 | 0900 | 2255 | 0500 | 1000
Caldwell Dp 2010 | 2315 | 0505 | 0950 | 2347 | 0545 | 1100
Nampa Dp 2255 | 2030 | 2335 1010 | 0010 | 0605 | 1122
Boise (MT) Ar 2335 | 2105 | 0010 | 0545 | 1045 | 0105 | 0640 | 1155
Running time 11:05 | 11:35 | 12:40 | 11:00 | 11:55 | 12:04 | 11:10 | 12:10

Ar: Arrive; Dp: Depart; MT: Mountain Time; PT: Pacific Time;
GL: Greyhound Bus Lines; PTW: Pacific Trailways

Amtrak 25 and 26: Pioneer to/from Salt Lake City.

Notes: In 1977, running time of the “new” Pioneer is generally competitive with that of buses.
Grevhound actually has one more trip on the route compared to 1971.



Rail and Bus service between Boise and Portland. 1997 (last run of the Pioneer)

Westward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: Amtrak | GL GL GL GL

25 1303 | 1337 | 1331 | 5561
Boise (MT) Dp 0424 | 0805 | 1600 | 2045 | 0630
Nampa Dp 0523 0835 | 1630 | 2115 | 0700
Caldwell Dp 0855 | 1650 | 2135 | 0720

Ontario Dp (MT) 0558 | 0930 | 1725 | 2210 | 0755
Baker City Dp (PT) | 0653 | 1020 | 1815 | 2300 | 0900

La Grande Dp 0801 1110 | 1905 | 2350 | 0950
Pendleton Dp 1033 1230 | 2025 | 0110 | 1120
Hinkle Dp 1123

Hermiston Dp 1305 0145

The Dalles Dp 1240 | 1520 | 2230 | 0320

Hood River Dp 1313 1550 | 2300

Portland (PT) Ar 1430 | 1700 | 0010 | 0450
Running time 11:06 | 9:55 | 9:10 | 9:05

Seattle Ar 1900 2005
Running time 15:36 14:35

Eastward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: Amtrak | GL GL GL GL
L 26 5530 | 1334 | 1336 | 1354

Seattle Dp 0730 2245

Running time SEA-BOI 14:56 13:05

Portland (PT) Dp -] 1140 | 1250 | 1550 | 2230

Hood River Dp 1255 1400 | 1700 | 2340

The Dalles Dp 1322 | 1435 | 1735 | 1210

Hermiston Dp 1635

Hinkle Dp 1442

Pendleton Dp 1540 1725 | 1950 | 0230 | 0645

La Grande Dp 1758 1830 | 2055 | 0335 | 0750

Baker City Dp (PT) | 1858 | 1955 | 2215 | 0505 | 0910
Ontario Dp (MT) 2158 | 2215 | 0035 | 0725 | 1130

Caldwell Dp 2250 | 0110 | 0800 | 1201
Nampa Dp 2246 | 2310 | 0130 | 2020 | 1220
Boise (MT) Ar 2326 | 2340 | 0200 | 0850 | 1250
Running time 10:46 9:50 | 9:10 | 9:20

Ar: Arrive; Dp: Depart; MT: Mountain Time; PT: Pacific Time;
GL: Greyhound Bus Lines

Amtrak 25 and 26: Pioneer to/from Denver/Chicago, operating tri-weekly.

Greyhound runs 5561 and 1354 shown to indicate a fourth bus on the route east of Pendleton. Between
Pendleton and Seattle, these buses operated via Walla Walla, Pasco, Yakima, and Ellensburg.

Notes: By 1997, the Pioneer is generally slower than Greyhound due to numerous intermediate
Greyhound stops being eliminated. Pacific Trailways service has ended.



Bus service between Boise and Portland, 2019. All stops are shown.

Westward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: GL

1343
Boise (MT) Dp 0745
Nampa Dp 0815

Ontario Dp (MT) 0900
Baker City Dp (PT) | 0950

La Grande Dp 1040
Pendleton Dp 1150
Stanfield Dp 1245
The Dalles Dp 1440
Hood River Dp 1510
Portland (PT) Ar 1620
Running time 9:35

Eastward: Read down. Times use 24-hour clock.

Service: GL
1318
Portland (PT) Dp 1210
Hood River Dp 1320
The Dalles Dp - 1350
Stanfield Dp 1600
. Pendleton Dp 1630
La Grande Dp 1735

Baker City Dp (PT) | 1855
Ontario Dp (MT) ~| 2115

Nampa Dp 2200
Boise (MT) Ar 2230
Running time 9:20

Ar: Arrive; Dp: Depart; MT: Mountain Time; PT: Pacific Time;
GL: Greyhound Bus Lines

Notes: Today, only one intercity bus run each way remains as ground transportation between Boise and
Portland, a Greyhound run which continues east of Boise to Denver. The population has increased
dramatically. How are they being transported, at least from intermediate locations?



Current Greyhound timetable

Schedules
SALT LAKE CITY - BOISE - PORTLAND
1343
Table GLI
DENVER
500 PORTLAND
Westbound eff. 09/15/18
as of 09/04/2019
Frequency
SALT LAKE CITY, UT (MST) F M 12:05 Lv
12:50 Ar
OGDEN, UT
12:55 Lv
= 1:35 Ar
TREMONTON (E), UT
1:55 Lv
BURLEY, ID L) 3:50
L T 4:40 Ar
TWIN FALLS, ID
4:45 Lv
F M 7:00 Ar
BOISE, ID
7:45Lv
NAMPA (E), ID 8:15
ONTARIO, OR 9:00
x 9:20 Ar
BAKER CITY (E), OR (PST)
9:50 Lv
LA GRANDE, OR L2l 10:40
L. 11:45 Ar
PENDLETON, OR
11:50 Ly
= 12:15 Ar
STANFIELD (E), OR
12:45 Lv
2:35Ar
THE DALLES (E), OR
2:40 Lv
HOOD RIVER (E), OR 3:10
PORTLAND, OR L) 4:20

Schedules
SALT LAKE CITY - BOISE - PORTLAND
1318
GLI
Table PORTLAND
500 DENVER
Eastbound eff. 03/10/117
as of 09/04/2019
Frequency
PORTLAND, OR (PST) bl 12:10 Lv
HOOD RIVER (E), OR 1:20
THE DALLES (E), OR 1:50
- 3:40 Ar
STANFIELD (E), OR
4:00 Lv
E 4:25 Ar
PENDLETON, OR
4:30 Lv
LA GRANDE, OR ) 5:35
x 6:25 Ar
BAKER CITY (E), OR
6:55 Lv
ONTARIO, OR (MST) 9:15
NAMPA (E), ID 10:00
W 10:30 Ar
BOISE, ID
11:15 Lv
L T 1:30 Ar
TWIN FALLS, ID
1:35 Lv
BURLEY, ID o 2:25
- 4:20 Ar
TREMONTON (E), UT
4:35 Lv
5:15 Ar
OGDEN, UT
5:20 Lv
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 2 A 6:05 Ar

1-MONDAY 2-TUESDAY 3- WEDNESDAY 4- THURSgAY 5-FRIDAY 6- SATURDAY 7-SUNDAY X -EXCEPT
H-HOLIDAY
All schedules operate daily unless otherwise noted.

AM - Light Face Figures. PM - Bold Face Figures.

L - Rest Stop T' - Meal or Lunch Stop

- Package Express Pickup + Delivery

ce - Change Buses b - Discharge Only r- Flag Stop s - Highway Stop 18- Lock Box x- By Connection
- © 2019 Transcer Inc. All Rights Reserved.

1 -;\I!ONDAY 2-TUESDAY 3-WEDNESDAY 4-THURSDAY 5-FRIDAY 6-SATURDAY 7-SUNDAY X -EXCEPT
I

H -HOLIDAY
All schedules operate daily unless otherwise noted.

AM - Light Face Figures. PM - Bold Face Figures.

B Rest Stop I" - Meal or Lunch Stop

- Package Express Pickup + Delivery

cB - Change Buses o - Discharge Only #- Flag Stop +s - Highway Stop 8 - Lock Box x = By Connection
© 2019 Transcor Inc. All Rights Reserved.




aily 1n eacl

WESTBOUND-Read Down

BASTBOUND=Read Up

Footnotes for

966 Union Pacific passenger train timetable: Three trains
1 direction through La Grande!

¢ &
D D - Table No. 2 Dome- | Mail Dome-
ror | o |l | ine M| The Overland R?ute Elod liner | and | & | liner Eaceqi2andi2l
City of | Portland | and Cuv ol { See Tables Nos. 1 and 2 for. !Y:n ;S"ﬁ °fd E]’??G“ IL,ma“sa,m1 sfl'z °‘| 4 Motor bus. This service is providec
.s'igl'g‘fgls e E’;Efﬁ‘ Po'ﬂq"d E complete schedules between o'lo%" 1 'o_zoluo’ P;:SE"!E'; :"Il;"'i“f depa;tu&gfhe
Daily Daily Daily Daily S Omaha and Green River Daily Daily | Daily | Daily :"d"”w'""‘ Su: Vlzllliaypmp” ickets
8.10] S.Dg‘ Ly Chlu;o (OMStP&P) (cs'r)m Ar| 595 10.15) No bus service during period Sul
7.600 ® 11.15/ 468Ar Omaba..................... Lv{1033] 2. ® \‘/\alle)lfonst:losedlo:LlstoDec 16 am
pr,
11.35| Ly Omaha (Union Pacﬂ!c) . Ar1033) 1,40
507/Ar Cheyenne (M.S.T.) .. v|6060| T 0 ldah«; F%HISI' Idatho is r%IIGgate
..|Lv St. Louls (N & W, Mo, Arf 480 18 YGIOWLOLIOVSIORORENCRGARY
l Ay Kansas Cl(ty (Unu)m(mcmo).., A 748 TetoniNational tharkssDuttn
7,40 640/Ar Denver (M Colo, 3.50 LT oSSl Soh Page 21
e 8.09 6dolLy Denver(MST) t 3.30 from Salt Lake City and throug| °
G| 745Ar Cheyonnie =l A Aot s Between Chicago, Omaha and Spokane, Portland, Tacoma and Seattle
i a Cheyentio a .. zt Idaho Falls (6:30 A.M. in
Ly 10764 L 12.32, O Tt o
| 10i59 12:31]. L sas Liansnolipassen WESTBOUND—Read Down | ¢ 2 EASTBOUND—Read Up
3.0;{ 8.35). sllowstone —Grand Teton Na Mail M e “Mai Footnotes for
3.1 8.29 ; tlonal Parks. Portland anat; Dome- Il. (Continued) Dome-| g’:&' Portland Pages 20 d21
S pal ¥ va- | liner ose an.
45, '4:27] 624 “ Kemner oal Wines) | ® No, 17 ofinats at Kansas City, Me 105 818 The Overland Route tion| 106 [EXpress g
il e ol (P'.',".’f ori anina e i a,,d o8 termates herodions, (Pacific Standard Time) Daily | pgijy | Daily (Continued from page 20)
i 942 :: Pegre{m(( Lk to sl .h'? ,': §g§g s E with Nos. 17 and 18 at Cheyenne. ®
.| 952 ingle (B ake Valle b PSR
7.3 (48] 359« Montpeller (To Bear L “ ooy j 8.30) ® Nos. 11 and 12 ran between Posatel Buntogoni@ oL f'z“f .05 5.10 8.50/.. # Bus from Pendieton.
o 2 Sl GRomeloR T ¢ it @ s betwoen Sot Lake Tity and. Portianc Pleasant(vm st . % Lypssz. . |f 4. 20} ol
8 8 £ = In connection with Trains 35 and 3 “ oo 3
5 et ﬁ“"““é"" Do P i s SEs betven Sll Lkt Pocael ggl;:;s Eg‘;uf‘jg‘g;;c"“‘*,‘” G 3‘401 e -| @ Stops to let off paying pas-
2273 [1006“ Bancroft (Gentile Valley). AT Bk AF7. 18 tolto and:Fortiandy. EliveoRiGocs North Powder (Powder River Valley) “ e sengers from Vancouver and
EE5 [lotg« ehhle (Portneuf River) L IR S s SIE, Tel0CASt LD, S e g i “« o beyond; also to take for
Ze o (1022 Blaser.. ... ... Mineraln] {16148 3 S ) ol Runs wa Denver and Cut-off, not vi « Union Jct, (Grande Ronde Valley) <« Vo. points Beyond Seatle.
<52 ey pars ol o \soruent) & s <321 e Chey Hot Lake (Eot Springe and San‘gtonum) « o
S Topazi e b anttarium {4 . :
S |103g« ! K “lzeal B Dal[y. La Grande 72 (Colllm of Education). . & 8.0 (@ Stops to let off payin s
& o]« Oy 5 S G E Stops only on signal ‘Kimeéa B Blue : - o engers from sgo{argapaasn&
1046} om ock Range to o {46201 . o E. . Meacham.
7.26| 05| ar Posatells 35 taane Siote Colege) * Lyasea 3.58(11011 1 jrfelis AR feach Mountains z -9 East.
12.25 oL Poeatello .. Y haass| 7208, 1| from Tacoma and Beyond; bso to ta g;bbgg ((Il”;‘“"a}’zg“",), o =
"""" Lioliot i 1dahojxals L reliilacy ¥ peoenTaniEon: -’elyi?lleto;; i(aﬁnw‘!’ﬂla Rucr) ‘84, 844, Ore. ; .302(-) :
2 i pily .20].
v Xdaho Talls (Bus) ® 4708|  10.30| D Stops to take paying passengers fc Pendleton (Scene of annual Raunaup) Ore 3.201.. T?slgasn‘esé :%"fnd‘ﬁgm%ﬂ
A Old Faithful ¢ 89 Lvpsos| 640 Pendleton or beyond. Rieth. O & Rg S st
A Jackson Lake ¢ 40 ¥p334|  4.00 fcho. . = lympia and Portland and
e E Stops to take paying passengers fc Stanfiel o Seattle. Bus service is only
Lv Salt Lake Clty 38 .| Green Riverand beyond; also to let o Hinkle. . R or belween East Olympia and
Lv = | from Pocatello and beyond. 2.25......1 Olym, a and operates to
A Rgcats "I K Stops to take paying passengers fc o St
Ly Pocatello (Parlneu/ River) | Vancouver et beyond. 187/|Ar Spokane 74,79,84 ................Wash. Lvi1ess 104580 A |...... ......[...... e OIymr.n Bus will handle
N el i kll’?“l‘l‘ EF“ '1')" Snah:‘ ‘IL Stops to let off payin passsngel f’:-,arnd 1SS and'checked iboggage
fe dmio vl ) o |t reen iverfand b -|Lv Spokane 74,78, 84 ................Wash. Arteosi_ | | |s102s. .. ... .|... it
« {v{ﬂnidoka 60, EOSTwm l} 3" :| totake for Pocatello an beyond
“ Kimama, and Shoshene [N Stops to let off paying passengel K
“ Dietrich. . o . [ J -| " from Pocatello or beyond. g :x & (l)ﬂrgnaeee g é: :3.;5 4 Unon Pacific raif tickets to
4y Shottibns hizgr B =10 Stops to take on paying passengers f 1620| « Boardman (Columbia R; 9') £ 1 g5 oGfrom curinsiations (Goir
Lv Shoshone. Af3070) Y S beygn g passeng 1635| “ Heppner Jct. R S=T suit agent) are honored on
Ar Sun Vall Lv(5816] 1646 « Arlington R oa=| Harbor Lines, inc., buses
Eisan anley : W Aisste S No. 105 slopséo let off paying pa: 1654] « Blalock OV R 223 operating over public high-
A7 Bhosnosa " Lpor e fod] Rt DL hRECEl way " ony” fhrough - towns
245, 9.11l1166lLy Shoshone 69 T Aborol Portland, Spokane or beyond. No. 1 1680/ 5 D ol gh"' time [s shown. Motor
31 0| B Gooding ( Woed River | Lyissre stops_to let off paying_passenge 1700 Ar ’rhe l)anu (2f: Hood to South) 86.... “ Lv 2°15 sus%s operate daily except
3000 oods i fong from Portiand, Spokane or beyond 1700/Ly The Dalles (Columbia Riser Qorge). ... 4 Ar 2.15 1 undays and Holidays.
3.3 i W sl 10 take paying passengers for Denve 1715/ « @ |y SHE
3050| : wﬂgz Omatia or beyond. 1721 « “ e “_24-
1. . (e e T a 5 o Wiesge shows on milepsts
4,33 " Hiag -00 | et off from Huntington and beyon “« “« o« =i 3 Is from Council Bluffs. See
PR " Al167 38, | 2 1745/ g e - D. . General Information, Page 2
5.30) " Ly2602 .10 | U Stops to let off paying passenge 1754 4 4 DY 2
5.55| Bo! L Arfeeo2] .55 .| from Vancouver and beyond; also 1757| “ Bridal Ve\l (Bridal Veil Fails)| High- “ “ Dk 2
6.10]. . Coridan s 1 Lyfasos| A1 .| take for Tacoma, Seattle and beyon 1761| “ Rooster Rock (Latounll Falls)| way “ i S DE 3 BBy connecting bus to and
6.25 ampa 67 (No'westNazaren (ol IA\: 0 B A S (ol i et .|1768] « Troutdale (Mt. St. Helens no.) (s Sl ] .86(.. D. a from East Olympia Daily.
o4y ¥ Nampa, .@wmw” o : Ao 28 | e portand AT 1784|Ar Portland (Willamette River) ... ... Ore. Lv| 12.30, 7.10, 10.00]. . e
7.001. . ol t\l \ 4 i
7.20]. . 1Y For service between St. Louis, Denv/
7.80| :|  and Cheyenne, see tables 24 and 30
""""" |z Stops to let off paying ‘passenge
Zg? .| from Ogden, Posatello, and beyom
8. 0 also to take for Huntlnglon ar

@

385 Ods Snake R
1394 pr Hunting (n"Ms. e

beyond.
(Continued on next page)




From the April 1971 Official Guide of the Railways (the last pre-Amtrak edition of the Guide). Service between Mountain Home, Idaho (east of Boise) and Seattle via
Portland.

1YLy

| 1

No checked baggage.

% -
” -
% -
x50 »
IX50 A M

” -
1204 r 21|

|
|
|

of Portland

2110 » 2
R22Wrw O

530 |

.

— Daily. Coach Seat Rosorv;tlén Charge. A

waal waes T, O dd) 1
. eee| seee LEAVE] ARRIV
8 | 1246 |+ .. Mountain Home
- | 1267 larr.... Orchard.. .lve.
1255
1255
x2x arr.. +Nampa
X2z 372 lve.....Nampa.
-- 1316 ..0...... Moss . |
£~ 1321 4-.....Caldwell |
- - X Notus |
- - Parma |
z - Nyssa... |
== Arcadia.
2= gntaao {
5= aye 1
-- \ Cr{-sml |
- . Weise |
-- Eaton |
- - (ﬁ‘(’lot;‘b... |
-- .Olds Ferry. |
2 untin n([ﬂf}.lv.‘

7.

ST AN T3¢
- 11399 ..
o5 »

Al Lt U tan b 000 ag b il
(U IR -
L

»
“
>

M o lve
bed QI arr.

- - 1592
- - 2595 |
659 A M| 1600 4

s AR

@310 » 3 187 arr..

70 A M

ol VLt
Lo

ARRI
Cont

For Through Car Arrangement,

|
|
|:48: -...Union Junction.
|

_.Walla Walla..arr.

3 1568 lve...Pendleton . .arr.

1635 ....Hep

A 3 1700 +The Dalles (. 5

(£S5

394 lve.+l|un§initon.arr.‘

La Grande ..lve

.Pendleton...lve.

Jrdnance.

.Arlington
. Blaleck. .

oes Miller ..

VE (trave
*d on following page.

No ‘chtckod baggage;

75 ° -
¥ - - -
¥ - -
¥ - - -
¥ - | -
705 » XI55 A M.
700 » X855 »
¥ - e
V- - -
¥ - -
640 » 130 »
640 » 130 »
¥ - - -
622 ® -
614 » --
606 » -
558 » . -
L -
548 » L
544 » -
I —-=
530 « -
= .- -
¥ - | ®a -
o | S
swru.zuou\n
4003 21055 v
< - o~ -
el= =--
< - Q==
== - =
o= He =
245 % | © 945 »
<= € - -
<" @ = -
" ‘z—-
- w - -
€ - e =
Ao e
Gl 1530
135 » o 845 »
130r3 — 845 »
- - =
o - “=‘~-
= -5
¢ - a_._
e= |1--
c- ‘g-_
- - -
1125AM T 631 rx
-
cases | Szozene:

2235 A M ::220 rxul..

Sx40A M| 023110 F 2.,
2800 » e Byrerescenen ..
> e

2605 13t Ggo0a M
5007 2305 M

IX25A M

631 v ..

Deyona.

@ Stops to let off |
passengers from Poc
or beyond.

_ eStops todischarg
ing passengers from
.. land or beyond.

.

/ Stops only on s

£ Via No. 19 from
of Hinkle. %

#xStops to let off ¢
passengers from C
Pocatello or beyond
to take for Huntingtc
beyond.

_ & Stops to take on
ing passengers
| Pendleton or beyond

®Stops tolet off p
passengers from Po:
and beyond, Tuesday

s] For complete
schedules to and
Spokane, via Hink!
table No. rg.

¥ Stops to take p
passengers for Poc:
Ogden or beyond, a
let off from Hund
and beyond

=Stops todischarg:
ing passengers
Omaha, Denver
«| beyond and to pick uj
. ing passengers for
« land Spokaneand be

. ®Stopstodischarge
ing passengers from
land Spokane and be

... and to pick up paying

.. sengersfor Denver,O
./and beyond

=Daily bus service
Z Arriving time.

*| A Limited hand
checked baggage on
train; consult agent.

-+ Coupon stations

M. S. 7.—~Moun
. Standard time.

| P.S. T.—Pacific S
. ard time.

SPECIAL NOTI|

Tickets reading
Union Pacific Rail
with certain ex
tions will be hon
by Greyhound
Lines between any
points between w
the Greyhound
Lines and the U
Pacific Railroad |
.operate. Con:
. Agent for informal

396

UNION
PACIFIC

Table S—CHICAGO, OMAHA, SPOKANE, PORTLAND, TACOMA AND SEATTLE.-Continued

= Portiand  City of |
B. N. Rose. | Portland.
No. 198 | No.17 | Mo 105

*820 A M

05 ¢ 5

w

baggage.
Charge.

1
No checked

R

> Coach Seat Reservation

DA een G ch:

LU IRUIRCRU RN N -3

=30
=
2

NRN

u

R

,1253 -
134 v » (1447

QRSN 28R 851
.

x
E

P aliwww

SPECIAL NOTE — Tickets reading via Union Pacific Railroad with certain exceptions will be honored by Grey!
Linesbetween any two points between which the Greyhound Bus Lines and the Union Pacific Railroad both operate.

Agent for information.

EXPLANATION OF SIGNS.

*Daily.

a Stops to take paying passengers for Denver or beyond.

4 Stops to discharge paying passengers from Denver and beyond, also
to take for Topekaand tor Kansas City.

/ stopsonly on signal,

&Stops to let off paying passengers from Denver and beyond and to
take for Kansas City..

stops to take paying passengers for Vancouver, Wash., and beyond.

> Stops to let o:pnylng passengers from Denver or beyond.

® Stops to let oft paying passengers from Tacomux and beyond and to

UNION PACIFIC ‘RAILROAD

|
Mis. i Sansuary, 197x.

\Pacific Standard time.) | .

Table 6-KANSAS CITY, COLORADO, CALIFORNIA, IDAHO, OREGON

No W17 Miles.|  Yanuary, 197t. | No.s 18 |
7 i - | (Central Standard time) | A
3 {eEavE) o | ARRIVE S
5 800 r Y een o z . . 830AM
.S« 11760 7
25 839~ 945 254728 .
== 912 » ; 912 -~/ 32 702 »
ad %12- | g £912+ 88'702 »
R S s B (s g ==
S —.— - g ==z
2Z 005 - | = =312, | 2555 .
© s - - 1 S (Rﬂéyt--. 2 ;7(;7 ?n Ei—
2 51029 -~ ion City. . . = 5 O
358103 - |3 ion City . S1a2. 38 3%
2 =- - S 710 » | EQ o
i H 2 | = v
< ali2o - | = S 640 » | R 438 «
521135+ u © 600 » | S 2 %35 =
»? == o 2 510 » | 7
2= - — = a P -
© 3 =- 632-!°=.{~
S Troam 405 » 3
© x49am ¥350 r M ©

=" — |

Portland | City of *| i
& No. 458 |...cooueuctid

ose.  Portland.! B.N.
No.1g | No- 106 | no 195

ARRIVE . -
<. Qoo A M| »a |
13 = s |
8 2x =
h-d
) - © .« Z
Lo S .
; © % 38,
o8 a2
) =2
E onm go
=2 = |
s |
- 3
2- SFnlss
#7200 A M #2485 v

No.
120
fg7 A M
- xx43
1143
frarx
. |3089
fiog7
. 1030

'io(.)v,\l‘ 930 ¥ M ...
338 - | 908 » |
13385 908 -

IEEEE ]

A Checked baggage not handled to or from station at Kansas.
¥ Stops to let off paying passengers from Pocatello or be!
zStops to let off paying passengers from Vancouver and
to take on for poi eyond Seattle.
) Stops to take on paying passengers for Pendleton or b.
D Stops to leave paying %usengcn from points Spokane
& Limited handling of checked baggage on this train; co:
E Stops to Jeave u from Vi
flag to take for Tacoma, Seattle and beyond.
# Stops to take paying passengers for Denver and beyond ¢

take for Vancouver and beyond. < oft from Topeka, Lawrence and Kansas City.
[l Station for Bremerton (Naval Training Station)and Fort Ward. - Coupon

Car

For T 14




All passenger service was discontinued between Boise and Portland on May 1, 1971. The first schedule of the Pioneer in June of 1977 is shown below. The solid black
dot to the right of a station name indicates the station is unstaffed. Note how most of the Pioneer’s stops east of Portland were unstaffed right from the start.

OAKLAND/SAN FRANCISCO NEW SERVICE! EFFECTIVE JUNE 7, 1977
(For plete service b Chicago and Galesburg, see Page 49.) Serving Southern Idaho
Read Down  (Local Time) Resd Up__ and the Columbia River Route
The San Franclsco Zephyr SALT LAKE CITY—OGDEN—BOISE—
= Opmates Dty = PORTLAND—SEATTLE
A = 5% @ ﬁl-(m—‘—fmi < Type of Service ’ TR = Rd (For complete service between Portla_nd and Seattle, see Page 59)
Read Down (Local Time) Read Up
(— 40p O 0 |Dp..CHICAGO, IL (Union Sta.) (CT)..Ar| 3 35 p<q i i
RAUON] 61 | 38 |.....cccecenaaes AUrOra. ... c.ioiiaaann D220 p P'
6 30 p| 261 | 162 |Ar z Galesburg {Dp 1225 p The ioneer
>  ©35p| 261|162 |Dp (South Seminary St.) Arl 1215p 3 Operates Daily Effective June 7, 1977
= 6 57 p| 288 a
5: 7 23 p| 330 a 25 < Train > 26
; :58 : iz: < = = Km Mi - Type of Service ——> =
9 55 p| 579 : S 10 15 p [ 0 |Dp SALT LAKE CITY, UT (Amtrak Sta.) (MT) Ar] 300 a
10 303 632 = 11 10 p 58 C | [ S OBDEMN: ozch o niiolng 705a
DA 25T eSO sz | 57 |-ecoeceiaeeant Brigham City, UT@............. E625a
12 50 a| 798 = 2815528 276 | 170 A";, .......... POCATELLO, ID@®........ 400 a
G| 887 2 if:. ﬁ: 'Zg o Shoshone® :osg-
2 20 a| 887 A B3| &K/ | C/8 |.ceecccccnncnnan oshone@ . . .......cvenn.. a
4101081 | 647 ... Hastings. ............- 3102 e T2 S A Eedl ey Mountaln Home@-- == ---[SREE
25521130 | 702 |.ooeouonoo..... Holdrege® . .....ocuun-- 2132 &5 64023 650 404 ... ... BOISE........... S 1135p
& 00 ah2s4 | 779 S = 720a| 682 | 421 Nampa ID@ (Caldwell).. ..|& 1055p
= H As McCook, NE (cr){ PESREICSS 2 305 750 | 488 Ontario, OR@. . < 10 16
<@cH0Ia12ss | 779 |Dp§ *oocoomm T e ArlS1258a = < 2 gz oateio. (OR® =
£ T aahaes 522 | ... Akron, CO® . .(MT)--../=10 05 p A = 220 el sadl MACUAR LIS e e .- [
=Q 74621538 | 956 |..._._....._. Fort Morgan® . .......... ~ 932 p S JOR205al) 975 | 606 Ar( . .. .LaGrande®........... E 605 p
S S 920 af1664 (1034 |Ar 0P = 330 p = 10302 975 & sssp
el | | Fo.......... DENVER......... = & 1235 p | 1094 J= 3sp
g =3 10 05 a|1664 (1034 |Dp ArS 745p S s o 1302 S
53 11 10 af1748 [1086 | .. .......... Greelsy, CO. ....ouo..... fgg 610 p S s 22 < P
= = sos E P EI12 55 p
T 12 15 p|1836 [1141 |Ar Dp = P
- = 510 p | 1440 11 30 a
3 12 40 p|1836 |1141 S t40p 530 p | 1440 11 20 =
= 2 00 p|1928 |1198 < 320p
= 551 p | 1456 10 53 a
4 00 p[2115 (1314 120p & 630 p| 1519 e
5 55 p 2306 (1433 LEO 715 p | 1588 928a
6 35 p 2330 1448 1103 2 735" =5 | o 08
@50in(2491 11545 2:08e 22 | 1675 | 1081 5 225 »
10 25 p|2614 [1624 730 a | -
1031
4 10 50 pl2s14 |1624 SRS 920 p | 1740 | 103 -SEATTLE, WA (King St. Sta). .(PT)..Dp 730 a
A 2979 |1851 ELKO, NV@ (PT) SERV|CES
3rd and Silver Sts. (No. Gonly) .... 133a
o
1282 The San Francisco Zephyr
1 52 a3014 Dp 12582 Chicago-Oakland/San Francisco
2 02 a|3014 =905 ALL-RESERVED TRAIN
E 4 05 aj3203 IBROMUCER (@ T - - o eie El0 53 p Complete Dining and Beverage Service Dome Coach Service—Chicago-Denver
7 00 a|3478 8305 p st,:“"'esgarﬁ Coach Service
ES Service
S 7 25 aj3478 ZEA0D, B:cp;rau’ Ser ked (Hmpt at Aurora, Galesburg, Monmouth,
= 7 40 a|3483 725p ount Pleasant, Ottumwa, Osceola, Creslon. old Akron, ‘Fort Morgan, Evanston,
= 8 40 a|3539 623p = Elko, Carlin, Winnemucca, Sparks “and Colfax); e trunks and oversize bagga; ga to
p a and from San ane-soo subject to delay. Bagguu checked on train 5 to or from
11 00 a{3643 411 p = River subject to delay.
12 45 p 3730 250 p i =
1 00 p|3730 240 p The Plone‘ er
2 20 p|3822 145p Salt Lake City—Seattle
T Meal and Bevera, Scrvl-:e—ﬁm-d-’nerre
3 30 p|3839 - 001D C?a{:h S.:rv‘lee— Reservgecd and L ved S i requi except for travel
~> 400 p,;3878 |2410 |Ar. . SAN FRANCISCO,CASGR ..Dp 1230 p locally between Portland and Seattle. 2 ol
(Transbay Terminal) *D Baggage s«v:cp—ﬂand baggage may be carried by s (No

REFERENCE NOTES FOR PAGES 54-55
@ - Stops on signal to discharge revenue : also. to ive r
reser

®~ Stops on signal to di r 2nd o i r
reservati on i ion to ageat at Thompson or Helper.
¥r - Experimental stop instituted for a trial period to evaluate passenger usage. Stop may
be discontinued xf usage during the trial period does mot justify continuation.

- S e CIREEE S L e L e




Discontinued in May of 1997, this is the last timetable of the Pioneer. Note that the train is only operating three times per week.

PIONEE

e °
Chicago ° Denver ¢ Boise e Portland ° Seattle
25 ~a Train Number p 26
Dp.Chicago <1 Days of Operation b Buchicago
ReadDown| Mile | ¥ | | Symbol | A | Read Up
=8 Amtrak Thruugy Bus Connection—Madison, Wi/Chicago, IL—See Pgs. 34-35

305P| O] Dp [ Chicago, L—Union Sta. % mi(Ch)| 5] & Ar | 415P
Pl 28] ] Naperville, IL (METRA/BN Line) &) A 5] 2 51P
| 104] W | Princeton,IL Z o | 139P
~162] W | Galesburg, IL—S. Seminary St. & 1247P
205] on, IA o 1 ei& 11 63A
233 Mt. Pleasant, 1A S = B 11 19A
280 Ottumwa, IA Ees [=RCN % 10 33A
| 360 | Osceola, IA (Des Moines) QO Al 9 11A_
393 Creston, IA ° & 8 34A
Amtrak Thruway Bus Connection—Kansas City, MO/Omaha, NE—See page 38
501| Ar | Omaha, NE = & Dp 6 44A
37A IDp i TR TN, e JEAr I 6.19A
41A| 5551 Ar Lincoln, NE = & Dp 4 54A
1 51A D; = o Ar | 4 44A
__328A| 652 ngs, NE (Grand Island) L f S11A
__416A| 706] Holdrege, NE S Nl 1 221A
__526A]| 784| McCook, NE (cm) | 1 13A
____648A] 960 _Fort Morgan, CO (Sterling) (MT) E 9 48P
= 8 45A 11037 Ar Denver, CO (Col. Sprgs. &3) 3# Dp 8 30P
5 DpMoWeFr Days of Operation to/from Seattle ArTuThSu
3. 10 10AT7037] Dp | Denver, CO (Col. Sprgs. #7) ¥* | Ar 6 O5P
= 11 15A[1090 f Greeley, CO = 345P
12 15P j1141 West Cheyenne-Borie. WY A 2 45P
Amtrak Thruway Bus Connection—West Chezenne—sarie, WY/Cheyenne, WY—Schedule Below
. i = e B3 &
= ok |
1 | Green T e &
11539] ¥ | Evanston, WY e e &
931P|1614] Ar | Ogden, UT =&
= 9 51P Dp
% Amirak Thruway Bis Connection—Ogden/Salt Lake City—Scheduie
12 24A11750] > 1D 5 3 ® IS 164
| | Shoshone, ID (Twin Falls) ® & 36A
Boise, ID Seaad i &
2043] | Ontario, ORL; = 58P
2133 | Baker City, OR
[2185] V¥ | La Grande, OR
2259 ér Pendleton, OR
~ s
A {2290 _| Hinkle-Hermiston, OR =
[2390] H = =
2412| VY o0y @
2475 L»_Air) Portland, OR 3#* L
2485 | V. ouver, WA
12524] § | Kelso-Longview, WA
2567 Centralia, WA
2589 Olympia-Lacey, WA
2622 Tacoma, WA
2662| Ar Seattle, WA 3 (PT)

Connecting Services (see page 7 for details.)

&8 Amtrak Thruway Bus Connection—West Cheyenne—Borie, WY/Cheyenne, WY
11 45A ol Dp | Cheyenne, WY 3 (MT) ® Ar 3 05P
12 00N 70} Ar | West Cheyenne-Borie, WY —  ° ° | Bp 2 55P]
12 20P o} Dp t Cheyenne-Borie, WY ® Ar 2 30P
12 30P 10| Ar | Cheyenne, WY ¥ ® Dp 2 15P

R Amitrak Thruway Bus Connection—Ogden, UT/Sait Lake City, UT

8 10P Ol Dp | Salt Lake City, UT % (MT) =] Ar 7 00A
2= 8 ooRINECo || O deri TR G U Dp 6204
9 40P Ol Dp | Ogden, UT. = Ar 5 50A
10 25P 36} Ar Salf Lake City, UT ¥ = Dp 5 05A

B B E@%%0

Stops only to discharge passengers.

Stops only to receive passengers.

Stops only on signal, or advance notice to conductor.

Passengers not carried locally between this station and Chicago except
when connecting at Chicago to/from other Amtrak trains.

BART rapid transit connection available for San Francisco and East Bay
points. BART Richmond station is adjacent to Amtrak.

Direct transfer between train and motor coach at Amtrak station for con-
necting passengers only.

For details on train, station and baggage services, see pages 6-7.

LIERY

o4,

,‘POINTCS OF INTEREST

CHICAGO—See page 33
BURLINGTON-
o Snake Alley Historic District
LINCOIN—

o Museum of Nebraska History
DENVER—

e Colorado State Capitol
° Denver Mint
TARAMIE—

e Wyoming Territorial Park

GLENWOOD SPRINGS—

o Natural Hot Springs e Galteway to Vail & Aspern

GRAND JUNCTION/THOMPSON—

® Galeways to Arches, Carnyonlands ard Mesa Verde National Parks
SALT IAKE CITY—

® Red Rocks Park
® Rocky Mountain National Park

e Mormorn Temple ® Greal Salt Lake %

PROVO/MILFORD—

e Guteways to Bryce Canyon, Capilol Reef, Great Basin and Zion
National Parks

POCATELLO—

* Gateway o Yellowstone and Grand Tetorn National Parks

RENO—

° Cusinos e Lake Taboe recreation area

IAS VEGAS—

e Casinos ° Hoover Dam/Lake Mead recreation area

BAKER/IA GRANDE—

° Old Oregon Trail bistoric sites
SEATTLE/PORTIAND/OAKIAND/SAN FRANCISCO/
LOS ANGELES—See pages 42, 47 and 51

See Amirak’s 1997 Travel Planner for Amtrak Vacation Sampler
Ppackages io D , Chey Reno, Las Vegas, Canyonlands
National Park and San Francisco.

_____ scENic michiicnTs |

Front Range of the Rockies, Colorado

Glenwood and Gore canyons of the Colorado River, Colorado
Wasaich Range, Utah

Donner Pass, California

Mojave Desert, California

Columbia River Gorge, Oregon

CONNECTING INTERLINE SERVICES

Denver—Colorado Springs—Pueblo

T.N.M.&O. Coaches operates service between Denver and Colorado Springs and
Pueblo, CO. Bus station in Denver is located less than one mile from the Amtrak
station. (303) 293-6576.

See page 7 for interline service information.

_COMMUTER RAIL AND
RAPID TRANSIT CONNECTIONS

Chicago—see page 33

Denver—

Regional Transit light rail & bus: (303) 299-6000

Searttle, Portland, Sacramento, Qakland/San
Francisco, San Jose and Los Angeles—see pages 45, 48, 51




INTERCITY PASSENGER RAIL NETWORK
Boatie e,

January 1, 1962 ‘

Cmey

LY, R ‘ . ; )
fmy ‘;\ . . i “ ;"l“\ ':l’:»
‘ -~y o, 7 Ty ¥ g
'. s - e o d "k~ - Yok
t .' ' ~ ""’"":;f‘__"‘"! In._* ; 2T R Prascnisria
R B2 PR e
- O e f" g
' p it

" Wmm
J!‘. _‘M«ﬂ

»

¥

~~~~~~~~ Lass-than daily service
At leaet daly sorvice
mmmmmm—  Service at least theee Bienes Gaily
e Sacvice al foast six times dailly

o Ao ey

Q0N OfF RAFOY Passengevs



INTERCITY PASSENGER RAIL NETWORK
December 31, 1270

Ltnag il

W ez tvite 9'“’,’

“
. Pacenis
it Crede S -l
- ]
Yura " .
P L L T Foay Phgeth €

mnwmwuane [ose-thace dﬂ“y service
e A (0388 daly sOreico

semmmmm—  Sacvice at lcast theee e Gally
P Gervice al loast $ix timaes dally

SOurds MO ASSO0RS0n (¥ RSO Passonguvs



INTERCITY PASSENGER ROUTES

National Railroad Passenger Corporation

Q) searrie f
4 s Glocier Park R
Ey Havre
& ay Yokima i Pm\l (on) Williston Grand Focks |
\ - \
Pocfand e ~ __ ——roweo] \ i \ \ ¢\
{ | \ 0\
/
Eugene 74 r’\ |' me‘ 4, \% (' X
& / \\ e e | - Utica ""’46 AYBOSTON
a e i Rachester B ey
Klamath Folis ! e ] 1| Minnecpolis Syracuse & 'l o nce
{ ,‘ I i BUFFALO 9\:““,’{
] [ {40y, . —, 2'e
o~ | | | | ot ! %, \ Bame  DEIROIT P ¥ o
5 7\ N .\L‘ | | priass 1 Milwoukee W %( Creek (pc) =3 6 o EW YORK
T , 'l— ———————— o e ) o T V' Autoona Hom‘tbuq\\\*
Dunsmulr, Well ! S | \ ) CiilCAGO > (o, Caaton (pe) Philodelphia
ells | B> y
! " XD 'l--..~ Il Omahal oy Gotesblr \\_‘s".o‘ ‘ :’::7"": Lo |f\ lebujh;‘ ,“,p&" \i\'\“_m
——— o \ L 776 LKL
T R ;, Salt Loke Il_ By | A S [F 1Ny 1 oS oy’ VT S WAS’@GT"“- oc.
eno . N e €\ D - Sy
\ | City { . lincotn o - D \ oylon " ALE
SAN FRANCISCOZA T Soccamento | | - Denver o R o A KANSAS Springfield et . CINCINNATE hortegion=?__ 7 [5ic
OAKLAND \\ | 1 3 I Topeko e/ ST L0UIS E"Wk“m S TN e HEWPORT NEWS
\ i | Grand dunction i 0 (L] p Y Ve $ RFOLK
Saings \ | l' I Newlen mpono‘ Jetferson L [/ ~~" Plovisvitie P e
P \ {ATSF} [ ~N = B —gey
B { Lo Junta \ City \ & V2 s
2 \ [-==-= | i Wichita | | g H e 7T SR
\\ ———— L Dodge City . L' Q e A sf Lo
———— AR & <
‘pJ -rr———— -\ i e == B nashwite 4" Chadlotte
Borstow \ | ,l i —— 1 g . o £ Greenville )
Santa Bar Flogstatt £ i
Y “rer - ! } | = \ Memphis__ 3t —1" " A >
LOS ANGELES Y ] | oraboma | s i Columbia
Albuquer | I Cit | ~
) { / uquerque 2 | f | \ Autionta N, hocteston
2 / o I | k_, | / 12 sitminghom ~
¢ Phoenix ] Wi = f \
SAN DIEGO [TLL) i | —| "’\'""\L‘ ¢ Wt \ \
() vannoh
Yuma . ! : —— ,___.{ @ (A \
ucson. | F1. Worth G+ *GPotias Jackson (e, Vatdost
U] I e { ;) ‘ Montgomary st a
4
I oo —— AR % { \ A ——Psecksonvite
Waxahachie \ VR o o
g . S S 3
G, Terpie By 3 } n N 3
5 o N = {] ikdwood
O End poiat cities designated by Secretary & L~ L. 2 b,
of Transportati i ° NE LEANS h} kando
portation OstRia LY SToN TAMP. .
Antoak ¢
SenAntonlo ST. PETERSBURG ek Beich
MIAMI

O Points identifying roufes over which
sarvice will be provided

asecanea Sgrvice from Foct Worth to Houston will be
shifted from Tempie routs fo Daltas route
o8 3000 0 possibie after May [, (97E.




INTERCITY RAIL PASSENGER ROUTES (€77

National Railroad Passenger Corporation

)] VANCOUVER

‘ Everett
AR, Wenatchee
. v A
SEATTLE D Spakane Glacrer Park
a 77 san Y
! \ witiiston
Por112nd [ e Yakuna Ll v ) Grand Forks
| \
Eugene () Pendieton ! Bismarck 51 Cloua  OuiutnSupenior MONTREAL [\ 1
¢ bl Fargo) Q - : /
| S, g RS Plattsburgh [ \
KlamanmFanis() % N T oings T e e e ? @ 1
!
—— Syracuse UNca Z
Rachester g o 71 B‘OSTON
~
-,l Providence

b
W v
BUFFALO ™" 0 \ [ New Haven

o ~
Pocatetlo | | x
s E 1 e e e e e 4
i Dunsmu‘u Elko i "‘ ~w I ’* ‘‘‘‘‘ ‘:_ . gc“ - -
R
Ogden / TR g L NEW YORK
3 Cheyenne
() z e \
q / A o, () | \ P} Phiiadeiphia
SAN FRANCISCO A Sacramento | ch, K re-Bedian . % : v
WiH \ y i
OAKLAND. % ST e, U . ol T O S s £
i ane / 5, (@8RG A e ' e ) WASHINGTON
Satnas [J 183N ‘[Qececcece I ™ i
\ { l Denver 5 4
\ / {Grand Junction | Topeka [ ichmond
S { | Newton g% L (0 NEWPORT NEWS
San Luis Obispo £ A BAKERSFI\ELD /‘* e R [ g5 el Empota  apeteon (] NORFOLK
& —~ u i
Barstow Y, v R . [d Wichia Ciy '
Santa Barbara | \ S b ihnl W Peplar Biutt ! - 1) Rocky Moun!
SEEG o Salisbury J
LOS ANGELES U ] Nashwiie o .
. shwitle ) Charigtle _e (4 Fayeneviie
Disneyland [J A ndio”” [ i:fcnwuc’D."'
il - “La® 2 N
SANDIEGO |U / Albuguerque ] K
Atlanta M Columbia [
tianta D. . D ~
** T (GAY > (] Charlesion
Tucson [
1 Worh [Des{] L} Savannar
|
L) Jacksonviie
.
: :mlvak l:le'c-::.« Route o 7 )
sl ot Fom Anono . HOUSTON _c3y NEW ORLEANS N o
DelRio & NS Kissmmee
TAMPA [ ” .
(Wall Disney World)

4 Connecting Bus Service
ST. PETERSBURG U
L] west Paim Beach

LU Laredo §7

NUEVQ
0} MIAMI

LAREDO \



Whistler Village_o Pemberton
Squamish-North Garibaldi
To Celgary and
Kelowna

The Amtrak Network

Vancouver,
Victoria, W-&?““
Port .
Olympic: > Everett Omak g o8
WASH ‘(uTO‘l . i
%ﬁ’.‘ o <
P R e s
L Rugby
Bingen-White MAINE
Portl: Wishram 500 3 § inot pok memd Forks m Or
1 % on0.
am&w River The W« | RS MINNESOTA Montréal
Dalles Pendietony 15 G MONTANA | NORTH DAKOTA | W W
Florence / { oY Detroit Lakes  Duleth o W pcodic
> Sisters Theedore Recsereit Fargo! Tt Pock
Eugene- Redmond McCall | | Hat. Pork South Unt) { PR o\ ol
Coos Bay O Cratertake’ d City \ | \ Staples Je A ?\*):h" unswick
smtshsg:ﬁh{ Chemult™__ Bums AHO ~ - 4 ' J wisco i
1 IDAHO ) /i %
gasnctien \ G} Gt ke 5 oA e TG | . stCoud b W o & .
Smith River OREGON Nompa | | st.paul % schenectady, - VERMO
Crescent City?~ Medierd_ famath Falls | Lried { SOUTH.DAKOTA | polis V?"m'm Toronto w‘; — Boston
McKinleyville ( fedrood ~— | T {Wind cove o LGl ikt /o2 ) MASSACHUSETTS
Feeta Dunsmie | - WYOMING [ sedands M_\l@‘& Buffalo 1o o sl \ I?multce o
| 1 S S -l RHODE ISLAN
e — ol g ; § A Ao
3 / / : s:gtks 0 V4 Yoo % o kcc-.mzcn.ur
\g:‘: A Chico. / / Ogden ng: ins | ghlca § Ievghnd PENNSYLVANIA frenv:w‘:rsnssv
"Davis Rénoe y ‘Evanston ey owA Phasant el Altoona 0 o
Oakland/ ﬁ!:kd _Stateline REVADA | Salt Lake City 2‘ Fasummerhrku 3 Omaha aﬁg‘pﬁ‘ Gg&“‘ ‘, Hanmmd th\mg Pittsburgh! 5 Phﬂad?lpMa
Emeryvilie / Pr Rocky . Net, Pork Uincoln, s timor. Allantic City
i inez Lake Tahoe Glenywood g e lington
San Francisco ockton Het, Pork ey d J W “fort Madison 2 "‘"‘" fis ariGnsondle
i GreatBasia 4 | Green "‘"g" 8 LaPiata Bayton CoMIbUS 7 jand. gton, DG DELAWARE
mSaan o AN Vot rack | UTAH  \River Mnd qDenver . e — o ™ U Cincinnati VIRGINIA et pork DOceanClly |\ ARvLAND
z' / ¥ k:
Salinas Harith akes ] Buena Vista | Fairp cmggmo Lawrence Gity oo ff Maton Siel 4 WWGT’*"TWJ)
Carmel-Monterey' fresno 2t ! P . LLINOK: INDIANA
[ Tt i eenen salida Colorado Springs e skl
CALIFORNIA—B N;;M v&h ) o] 73 2 of e Gunatan | G KANSAS A M sburg Nm wﬂNm
San ey Sk ot Pk &% huctinson ﬂfw \5:@,4“ %‘i‘ & KENTUCKY g Ve | Norfok\eia Beach
- 5oy Sa»la Bakersfield ‘las Vegas N‘!F'* : | %) Dz & v’!@\ Mo
,u V&gg City Wichita M SSOIvn Net_ o ‘ﬁﬁ Wisn |
Santa Batl i ¢ 3 ¥ 1 SO oy T mmm Salisbury. ’
cmwrfu’im?‘r » Flagstaff | Galip SaiEs fiss OKLAHOMA — t Ridge Gl SR m rayets Morehead City
& f 4 | /A d
B e sNGTT e W ] e \ NWWSWE ToNNSSEE N ORTH EAROLIA
San Pedio XSbe s oo, Ry Petrfled Forest Lamy ] OidahomaChy \' ARKANSAS £ y
Anghei Hat. otk Cmp Verde  Net. Perk ‘Albuquerque | | i Wilmington
b L [ | Pty ey [Litl Rock i, \ “““:&
San Diego Tempe f NEW MEXICO ] . 5 Marks ALOSAMS ol r.‘foum CAROLINA
Maricopa f 5 MISSISSIPP) S A
| Gainesville 1 Charleston
Tucson | 7o allas , . onaview £ rmdma |
et Soson | aSCRCES  Cambbod Carai Fort Worth ; Marshall Gty Meridian_ Savannzh
I ElPaso. = | vexas  Clebume iy Sheevepat  J
[ — Lous AN Hazgharst
& AMTRA K e N
: e B tammond (P -
i ik Temple o i
See where the train can take you i Rusting oo e K Baton Rt Yot e
4 San Marcos, &
Big Bend 5 Sanford (Auto Train® Terminal)
Het Park Oel Rio oustol ‘f::;’“ 3 Newodeans Oflandohk
w===a Amtrak® Train Routes San Antenie Galveston b i
Fm  Thruway Connecting Services ) (idlarliaren
SHatont route, services Sebring m%&
maybepmndedbyuem,bﬁ van,
taxi of ferry. Separate fares and reservations Fort Myers FLORIDA Bﬁm’g‘h
may be required on other carriers. . 3 Miami
------ Service Suspended \ :m?{‘}_‘_u“ .
Ot
Due to space limitations, not all stops are shown. Services are subject to change. Amtrak System Map effective October 2018.

For information and reservations,
call 1-800-USA-RAIL or visit Amtrak.com
e 10/2018

Amtrak and see where the train can take you are registered service marks of the National Raifroad Passenger Corporation.



PACIFIC NORT

ES

BRITISH COLUMBIA

VIA Rall Canada to Edmonton,
Winnipeg and Te

CALIFORNIA

Y Kiamath Falls

Monties) Aqn}t,cmn Gospé & Hollfa
lo X
Ottawa ; ® MAINE
ONTARIO < oo ot
R L
VIA Rail Canada to G *M‘“ huguta Balfast ;:(mcame. park
Gm:‘ns mw,k‘dmomw. Loke Plack] i Damariscolta kport
m‘ % Tawas City w‘m{*‘mm Randolph Freper runawick Wiscasset
Clare Teonderoga QRUSTaNY el e Portland ~VERMONT
i Torontol Catlton h:'f"' Titon QO Sesc st)
MONTANA k Fort Edward-Glens Fals f/ 5Eton, Doverg %
Aima QSaginav Hl:?r.f‘ Vﬁ“ Niagara  popon Rame " Sarsoga Springs L g uber o
§taree \ | gonia Poo Falls Baatt [~ NEW HAMPSHIRE
= St Catharines Framingham Haverhil
d Qe Niagata J) Buffalo M Hobimigey Voreer\ e
& Falls A, NEW YORK ot 55
B Fredonia " Route 128
Lt y améstown rovidence ~——MASSACHUSETTS
Detroit Casiro
Boan Cleveland Wikes-Bare Harmart RHODE ISLAND
) . - PENNSYLVANIA  yie fave N,,m'{ﬁw"’ o o Lot
U)G’ldﬂﬂ (ew Rochelle
Valle;
oy i ona W HetopfENewYork  CONNECTICUT
Pittsbur, g "'e:' Jcion
N syt
wmma Amtrak® Train Routes OHIO T Harrisb:;:w‘\ mws S NEW JERSEY
,,,, 7 Thruway Connecting Services 2 cmwg \v’w N“'"L!ph",;“ *

" Depending on route, connecting services “W g ?
may be provided by train, bus, van, taxi b % Alrpart i m“m
or ferry. Separate fares and reservations WEST Washington, DC . * Cumberland
may be required on other carriers. VIRGINIA Burke Cenre A E‘E DEL AWARE + Hancock

Shenondoah § + Hagerstown
03;9'* Hat. Pork,_Cul frederick
S
s I b_g;;'“_‘_"_"‘lmnvmup © ikt
. . . White Sulphur (Auto Train® Terminal) 2
For information and reservations, L] foon e S mnleiodd
-800- 2 3 b + Salisbury
call .1.800 USA-RAIL \w&‘:p,qﬁ 8 VIRGINIH e T
or visit Amtrak.com Hcksbur & Roancke H Ocean Clty
Due to space limitations, not all stops are showen.

NORTHEAST

Services are subject to change.
Amtrak System Map Effective October 2018.

AMTRAK

Oaklandé Berkal
Emeryvill

San Francisco

Minneapolis
MINNESOTA

WISCONSIN

KENTUCKY

ONTARIO

VIA Rall Canada to
&Vancouver

WVIA Rail Canada
o Montréal

fitton
orge

VIRGINIA




Oregon tonnage map from 2003, still relevant today except UP line north from Hinkle is handling nearly as much tonnage as the

route east from Hinkle.

5%
o@%\m){ hY ?,U,Qf Q
A i % et Ty, et
Gg'ﬁgs‘l“ \ 3 Hillsbo P _% Batmer @Q&O
@o* PNW%(-\O“ %;‘ St.Helens$ gé T
£ oot 20 { £.6 8 -] 2,
§’ 1\)’&\3,%\' @QPO_%TE OTBp N
Nowberg S0, % “Garibldi o g A
S - =POTBL  porT AND [
P illamook$ =
4 Mﬁ?fé”;’g”’e/ AW M SEE - %
Ss } B Fort PN rn  INSET %
SHop-1/ Hill & apy
a! [y : - Wila,
Sismere (B HLSC {"aming
210 R Silverton Dallas *
‘Gg% Geer — P,oNW
) (\‘%é Gas = -[(llhlq
lindepen\ &P Stayton Summit*~ N
&l de —OE-‘-q v ; o
DEJ'WGW ."6‘/,2/ %\Aill Dah\/}‘lson_,q_f &'gx-'* F?s'_tler
\ - %, Cit onroe weet Home
P s aunction City &1 aene.coRPegs
/! (F@\ 5 | Mapleton  CORp:) ﬁHendricksUP
- RO Sa' Lebanon$ § o .oa e i SN Sprinaf:
-2 S—— Py oA N pringfield
wa N b o4 -Cugp,Vaughn ©77
5 oCF b ETTMMman” SN NG
E %§§ Gardiner§ =, . “Cotta % .Oakndge
2 o> ;ﬁReedsport O 0, Grove™ = Heather
N ) SO iy, © FieS® :
JE=E P :Cordes % . Cascade™y
SCALE: Oneinch /7 North Bend 8E‘Sulherlin Summgp&
equals 22 miles. i/ /Coos Bayg¢ 7/ &

@
o ; Roseburgg¢ W
Coquille  pjjjarg +,

] @
" Riddle )

Glendald:s i

* Rogue
Grants~ BIVer cORP. WCTR1

Pass _'("0'\'2,’-'-\- “White City

\ed1ore®? \. Ashland

“Belleview
N Siskiyou £ Worden
o i d) fdedte oy
\\,,9'0 Q

Milton-Fr

Sumpter4.%’
McEwen$

=

Celatom

eewater

alsland City$

TRAFFIC DENSITY KEY

Tonnage
Group

- NDWHuO~N

Millions of Gross
Ton-Miles per Mile

40 PLUS
30-39.99
20-29.99
10-19.99

5-9.99
1-4.99
0-0.99

Modoc Point

SCALE: One inch equals 44 miles.
©Harry Ladd 2003

/

Galley




What kind of service should be operated between Boise and Portland? Amtrak currently operates service between Spokane and Portland.
Spokane and Boise are of similar size and similar distance from Portland, though few geographic barriers exist on the current Amtrak route. The
current westward Amtrak train departs Spokane at 245 AM arriving at Portland at 1010 AM; the current eastward Amtrak train departs Portland at
445 PM arriving in Spokane just after midnight. This allows day trips to and from Portland, in spite of the middle-of-the-night westward Spokane
departure. As a result, of the 45 other stations along Amtrak’s Empire Builder route through Spokane, the primary travel destination is Portland,
Oregon! Portland is also the number 1 destination for travel out of the Tri-Cities (Pasco).

L Amtrak service in Pasco, WA PSC
Amtrak service in Spokane, WA SPK !
Passengers using this station, 2012-2018 Intermodal Station
Passengers using this station, 2012-2018 Spokane Intermodal Center (arriv d de es
(arrivals and dep: S) 535 N 1st Ave

221 W 1st Ave
Spokane, WA 99201-3704

Pasco, WA 99301-5378
Population served by this station
Within 25 miles: 236,955

Within 50 miles:

Population served by this station
Within 25 miles: 522,407
Within 50 miles: 676,286

0,389

4th congressional district
Dan Newhouse (R)
(202) 225-5816 - newhouse.house.gov

Current Amtrak presence

Long Distance: 22,711
Empire Builder: Daily service

Direct service (no change of train) to 39 cities

Trips by length, 2018

Sth congressional district
Cathy McMorris Rodgers (R)
(202) 225-2006 - mcmorris.house.gov

Current Amtrak presence

Long Distance: 46,784
Empire Builder: Daily service

Direct service (no change of train) to 45 cities

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 _ 2018

Trips by length, 2018
Quick recap, 2018 (arrivals and departures)

Quick recap, 2018 (arrivals and departures)

Legend W Coach/business M First/sleeper

= Legend B Coach/business M First/sleeper Coach/ First/
Coach/ First/ i
Business Sleeper Total 0- 99 mi 10.9% Business Sleeper Total 0- 99 mi I<-0.1% 3

Passengers 41,907 4,877 46,784 100- 199 mi - 10.1% Passenqefs . 21,667 1,944 22,711 ;ggz ;ZZ :: 11.9% "
s o R SO 54 200- 299 mi I 16.1% Average trip  "385 miles 1,112 miles 419 miles ity 3%,

- R RO 44 - X

Acge fare £69,00 52,00 % BEI00 300- 399 m 44.6% Average fare $59.00 $319.00 $71.00 b b

Average yield, per mi 13,6¢ 27.1¢ 16.0¢ e Average yield, per mi 15.4¢ 28.7¢ 17.0¢ soo=a0 millitae

- i 7% g -
Station also handled 4,955 passengers 600- 699 mi 10.6% Station also handled 209 passengers 600- 699 mi | 0.6%
to/from 27 cities on connecting Thruway bus service. 7005799 il [0.8% to/ffm 3 cltles on coninecting Thiway bus service: 700- 799 mi 10.2%

800- 899 mi 10.8%

800- 899 mi I 7.2% I
Top city pairs by ridership, 2018 900- 999 mi B2.2% e Gy PR By HEEETy, 20T ARyl O
p city p. V. Pr 1006,1455 i Il = 5% RISIEP: Y (2% 1000-1499 mi Bl 6.0%

1. Portland, OR 377 mi 1500+ mi HEE 8.3% 1. Portfand, OR 231 mi 1500-1999 mi B 2.9%
2. Seattle, WA 326 mi 2. Vancouver, WA 221 mi 2000+ mi W 4.2%
3. Whitefish, MT 253 mi 3. Spokane, WA 146 mi
4. Williston, ND 818 mi 4. Whitefish, MT 399 mi
5. Everett, WA 292 mi 5. Chicago, IL* 2,025 mi
6. Chicago, IL* 1,879 mi 6. Williston, ND 964 mi
7. Vancouver, WA 367 mi 7. Minot, ND 1,085 mi
8. Pasco, WA 146 mi 8. St. Paul, MN 1,607 mi
9. Wenatchee, WA 171 mi 9. Shelby, MT 550 mi
10. Minot, ND 939 mi 10. Fargo, ND 1,363 mi
Top city pairs by revenue, 2018 Top city pairs by revenue, 2018
1. Chicago, IL* 1,879 mi 1. Portland, OR 231 mi
2. Portland, OR 2yl 2. Vancouver, WA 221 mi
3. Williston, ND 818 mi 3. Chicago, 1L* 2,025 mi
4. Seattle, WA 26l © 4. Whitefish, MT 399 mi
5. Whitefish, MT 253 mi
§Whiation ¥ g 23t 5. Spokane, WA 146 mi
- St. Paul, : 6. Williston, ND 964 mi
7. Everett, WA 292 mi i
§ 7. St. Paul, MN 1,607 mi
8. Vancouver, WA 367 mi g 1 B5Smi
9. Minot, ND 939 mi o Fa'::u‘ D 1'563mi
10. Fargo, ND 1,217 mi 3 3 -y
:iEargo) ' 10. Milwaukee, WI 1,940 mi

1200 G St NW, Ste 240
Washington, DC 20005

RAILPASSENGERS 553 %0erises

AssociaTion railpassengers.org * Chicago is Amtrak’s east-west gateway.

1200 G St NW, Ste 240
‘Washi , DC 2000:
RAILPASSENGERS Yisgington, 5 20005
k AsSasiaTIoy railpassengers.org * Chicago is Amtrak’s east-west gateway.

Copyright 2019 Rall Passengers Association

Copyright 2019 Rail Passengers Association






